



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1171/2025**

LG ELECTRONICS INC

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Tusha Malhotra,
Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Ms. Chahat
Bhatia and Ms. Bhavya Chhabra,
Advocates.

versus

SHENZHEN TRANSSION HOLDINGS CO LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Ms. Anu
Paarcha, Dr. Victor V. Tandon and Ms.
Alka Bisht, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

07.01.2026

I.A. 309/2026 (Seeking constitution of Confidentiality Club)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the applicant-plaintiff seeking constitution of Confidentiality Club etc.
2. Issue notice to the defendants.
3. Notice is accepted by Ms. Anu Paarcha, learned counsel appearing for the defendants, who seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. Rejoinder thereto may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

CS(COMM) 1171/2025

4. Mr. Pravin Anand, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that so far as the directions contained in Clause (ii) of Para 29 of the Order dated 04.11.2025 is concerned, the defendants are yet to comply with the same. Ms. Anu Paarcha, learned counsel appearing for the defendants submits that the



compliance shall be done within one week from date.

5. List the matter on the date already fixed i.e. 24.02.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 7, 2026

kct