



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1171/2025, I.A. 27226/2025, I.A. 27227/2025 & I.A. 309/2026

LG ELECTRONICS INCPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Tusha Malhotra
and Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Advocates

versus

SHENZHEN TRANSSION HOLDINGS CO LTD & ORS.
.....Defendants
Through: Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Ms. Julien
George, Ms. Anu Parcha, Dr. Victor
Vaibhav Tandon, Mr. Vedam Anand
Kumar and Ms. Arunima Sharma,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
% **03.02.2026**

1. At the joint request, list on 25.03.2026.
2. The date already fixed in the matter stands cancelled.

FEBRUARY 3, 2026

ॐ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J