



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1171/2025**
LG ELECTRONICS INCPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Chahat Bhatia, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

SHENZHEN TRANSSION HOLDINGS CO LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Dr. Victor V. Tandon, Ms. Alka Bisht
and Mr. Vedam Anand Kumar, Adv.
Mob: 8193930933.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI
(DHJS)**

ORDER
11.03.2026

%

I.A. 6082/2026 & I.A 3201/2026

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file reply same be filed within four weeks thereafter the rejoinder in due course.

List these two I.As. on **28.04.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 11, 2026/nm