



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1171/2025

LG ELECTRONICS INC

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Chahat Bhatia, Adv.
Mob: 9910910529.

versus

SHENZHEN TRANSSION HOLDINGS CO LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Anu Paarch and Ms.
Alka Bisht, Advs. Mob:
8193930933.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.03.2026

List the matter on the date already fixed i.e., **28.04.2026**.

**I.A 7109/2026 under Section V of Limitation Act for exemption
in filing notarized affidavit.**

Notice issued. Accepted. Not opposed and allowed.

Defendants are directed to bring the affidavit on record before the
next date of Hon'ble Court.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2026/nm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any