



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1171/2025, I.A. 27226/2025, I.A. 27227/2025, I.A. 309/2026, I.A. 3201/2026 & I.A. 6082/2026

LG ELECTRONICS INCPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Advocate.
versus

SHENZHEN TRANSSION HOLDINGS CO LTD & ORS.
.....Defendants
Through: Ms. Alka Bisht, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
25.03.2026

In view of the adjournment slip moved on behalf of the learned counsel for the plaintiff with no objection on behalf of the learned counsel for the defendants, list on 24.08.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 25, 2026
Sumit