



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1171/2025**

LG ELECTRONICS INCPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Sugandha Yadav & Ms.
Chahat Bhatia, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

SHENZHEN TRANSSION HOLDINGS CO LTD & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Alka Bisht & Mr.
Vedam Kumar Anand, Advs.
(M- 8193930933)

(abisht@saikrishnaassociates.com)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **02.04.2026**

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

**IA No. 8813/2026 (By plaintiff u/S 151 CPC seeking
condonation of delay in filing rejoinder to the defendant's reply
to IA No. 27227/2025)**

**IA No. 8922/2026 (By plaintiff u/S 151 CPC seeking
condonation of delay in filing rejoinder to defendant's reply to
IA No. 309/2026)**

List the said IA for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **28.04.2026**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 2, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any