



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1171/2025**

**LG ELECTRONICS INC**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prachi Agarwal & Ms.  
Sugandha Yadav, Advs.

versus

**SHENZHEN TRANSSION HOLDINGS CO LTD & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Alka Bisht, Adv.  
(M- 8193930933)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**06.07.2026**

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed  
i.e. **11.08.2026**.

**IA No. 16872/2026 (u/S 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay  
in filing rejoinder by the plaintiff & seeking permission of the  
Hon'ble Court to file the rejoinder in a redacted manner & an  
unredacted rejoinder physically in a sealed cover &  
electronically with encryption & password protection in a pen  
drive/USB/CD/DVD)**

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 6, 2026/jr**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)